

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur.) At Post- Korti, Taluka-Pandharpur, District-Solapur, Pin-413304

SKN SCOE/2022-23/Sem-I/12

Date: - 09/01/2023

NOTICE

All students are hereby informed to note as follows,

- 1. Dr. Sangeeta Patil will be available as counselor on second and fourth Thursday between 5.00 Pm to 7.00 PM.
- 2. Those wanted to have interaction may register their names with Dr. Sangeeta Patil on her mobile no- 9579326400.
- 3. The names of students will be kept confidential.
- 4. Dr. Sangeeta Patil will be available at room No. 114 main building.

Dr. K. J. Karande PRINCIPAL

CALCER DESIGNATION OF SHORE



CC to: All HODs For Circulation and Display.



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

KORTI, PANDHARPUR

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's



Date: 14/03/2023

NOTICE

All the Student Counselor Committee Members are informed to attend the meeting on 15/03/2023 at 04.00 pm sharp in Board Room without fail.

Agenda:

CHICK HAL

- 1. Review of activity conducted for students
- 2. Planning of activities for second semester
- 3. Any other issue

Dr. K. J. Karande PRINCIPAL

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Designation	Sign
1	Dr. K. J. Karande	Chairman	M
2	Dr. B. B. Godbole	Member	
3	Dr. S. G. Kulkarni	Teaching Staff Representative	Air-
4	Dr. S. D. Katekar	Teaching Staff Representative	N
5	Dr. S. V. Raut	Member	
6	/Adv. P. Sadavarthe	Member	
7	/Mangaltai Shaha	Member	
8	/Sangeeta Patil	Member	





Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



15/03/2023

The following members were present for the meeting held on 15/03/2023 at 04.00 pm in Board Room.

Agenda:

- 1. Review of activity conducted for students
- 2. Planning of activities for second semester
- 3. Any other issue

Dr. K. J. Karande PRINCIPAL

Sr. No.	Name of the Staff	Designation	Sign
1	Dr. K. J. Karande	Chairman	
2	Dr. B. B. Godbole	Member	
3	Dr. S. G. Kulkarni	Teaching Staff Representative	k
4	Dr. S. D. Katekar	Teaching Staff Representative	19-
5	Dr. S. V. Raut	Member	
6	/Adv. P. Sadavarthe	Member	
7	/Mangaltai Shaha	Member	
8	/Sangeeta Patil	Member	



Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Minutes of Meeting

The following issues were discussed and resolved in the Student Counselor Committee Meeting held on 15.03.2023 at 04.00 p.m. in Board Room.

Issue No. 1 Review of the activity conducted for students

Resolution No. 1 The review of the activity conducted for students has been taken and it was unanimously resolved that the activities for students have been conducted smoothly.

Proposed by: Dr. K. J. Karande Seconded by: Dr. S. G. Kulkarni

Issue No. 2 Planning of activities for second semester

Resolution No. 2 It has been decided that all the students should be made aware of student counseling facility and the day and time of counselor so that students will visit the counselor to solve their problems if any.

Proposed by: Dr. S. G. Kulkarni Seconded by: Dr. Sangeeta Patil

Issue No. 3 Any other issue

Resolution No. 3 There was no further issue, hence the meeting concluded with the thanks to the chair and members present.



Dr. K. J. Karande

Principal